č.
Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditure
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate
from NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
1 ACC05/01
Young4Climate - Raising awareness and
building knowledge of young generation
fighting climate crisis
Technical University of Košice 393 266 373 603 95,00 317 563 85 56 040 15 24 months approved 22.12.2021
2 ACC05/02
Environmental awareness od society and
climate change
Slovak Museum of Nature
Protection and Speleology
499 061 499 061 100,00 424 202 85 74 859 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
3 ACC05/03
Zero emission Slovakia (Slovensko bez
emisií)
NOVACO Ltd. 251 990 226 791 90,00 192 772 85 34 019 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
4 ACC05/04 Pro Climate Care Campaign (Pro Climate) Technical University in Zvolen 222 614 211 483 95,00 179 761 85 31 722 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
5 ACC05/05 Happy Green Childhood
Kindergarden, Mierová 315/10,
Považská Bystrica
397 184 377 184 94,96 320 606 85 56 578 15 36 months not approved 26.10.2021
6 ACC05/06
Solving the Climate Change - the bottom
up approach (ClimateBottomUp)
Center for Environmental and
Ethical Education Živica
350 370 313 870 89,58 266 790 85 47 080 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
7 ACC05/07
Green Architecture and Climatate
Change Education - Gr. A.C.E
ENERGIA PRE SLOVENSKO
(Energy for Slovakia)
333 222 299 900 90,00 254 915 85 44 985 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
8 ACC05/08
GREEN MISSION - Slovak Mining Museum
for Climate/We are building a unique
platform for non-formal education on
issues of raising awareness about climate
change
Slovak Mining Museum 253 452 253 452 100,00 215 434 85 38 018 15 24 months approved 24.7.2023
9 ACC05/09 AAA - Action Active Attractive
Primary School of Ján Palárik
Majcichov
420 711 399 611 94,98 339 669 85 59 942 15  - not approved 26.10.2021
The results of the Open Call for Proposals No. 3 (code ACC05)
č.
Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditure
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate
from NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Open Call for Proposals No. 3 (code ACC05)
10 ACC05/10
Greening of the building and its
surroundings in order to improve the
quality of climate in a densely urbanized
environment
Primary School, Važecká 11,
Prešov
499 182 499 182 100,00 424 305 85 74 877 15 12 months not approved 26.10.2021
11 ACC05/11 Make TUKE campus living sponge DEKONTA Slovakia, Ltd. 297 714 267 794 89,95 227 625 85 40 169 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
12 ACC05/12 Climate change can be changed Municipality of Horné Orešany 455 595 430 616 94,52 366 023 85 65 593 15 24 months removed 22.12.2021
13 ACC05/13
Akadémia Udržateľnosti/ Sustainability
Academy - Platform for environmental
education (Pleneda)
SVDM, Ltd., social entreprise 291 509 262 359 90,00 223 005 85 39 354 15 36 months not approved 26.10.2021
14 ACC05/14
Better CLIMA based on the BEST
experiences - CLIMA BEST
Civic Association Ecoenergy 241 355 217 219 90,00 184 636 85 32 583 15 24 months approved 26.10.2021
15 ACC05/15 GLOBAL ENVIRO PATROL SYSTEM - GEPS
Happy World Initiative - Global
Enviro Patrol System, civic
association
497 314 497 314 100,00 422 717 85 74 597 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
16 ACC05/16
Elements in Balance – the path to
mitigate and cope with climate change
Orbis Institute, non-profit
organisation
309 125 277 843 89,88 236 167 85 41 676 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
17 ACC05/17 Climate Matters Civic association Bylinka 226 511 203 859 90,00 173 280 85 30 579 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
18 ACC05/18
Model area and technologies with an
impact on climate change
Bee hive monitoring Ltd. 546 100 491 100 89,93 417 435 85 73 665 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
19 ACC05/19 Green Bystrica
Students Council of the City of
Banská Bystrica
305 960 274 960 89,87 233 716 85 41 244 15 12 months not approved 26.10.2021
20 ACC05/20 Life live MP - Media Production, Ltd. 330 940 297 846 90,00 253 169 85 44 677 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
č.
Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditure
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate
from NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Open Call for Proposals No. 3 (code ACC05)
21 ACC05/21
Raising public awareness of climate
change by disseminating the latest
knowledge in the field of efficient wood
heating
Tile Guild, civic association 234 880 208 042 88,57 176 836 85 31 206 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
22 ACC05/22 Clima even for the Roma City of Trebišov 483 585 451 173 93,30 383 497 85 67 676 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
23 ACC05/23
Snina a city that lives in harmony with
nature
City of Snina 508 100 479 095 94,29 407 231 85 71 864 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
24 ACC05/24 Help the climate Protect Work 329 678 299 322 90,79 254 424 85 44 898 15  - not approved 26.10.2021
25 ACC05/25 Living smart with climate change
Slovak Centre for Communication
and Development (SCCD)
254 448 229 003 90,00 194 653 85 34 350 15 24 months approved 26.10.2021
26 ACC05/26 Green and Active City of Banská Bystrica
Center for Community
Organizing, civic association
230 168 204 323 88,77 173 675 85 30 648 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
27 ACC05/27
Less is more or let s dare to make less
waste
Responsibility for the Future,
civic association
500 000 450 000 90,00 382 500 85 67 500 15  - not approved 26.10.2021
28 ACC05/28
"Zvončeky" - Gene pool orchard and a
seed archive of climatically resistant
varieties
Vinisoft, Ltd. 334 355 300 355 89,83 255 302 85 45 053 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
29 ACC05/29 Green ticket for the future
Grammar School, Bilíkova 2,
Bratislava
255 674 255 674 100,00 217 323 85 38 351 15 12 months not approved 26.10.2021
30 ACC05/30 Better Climate - Better Life
Maximilián Hell's Elementary
School with Kindergarten,
Štiavnické Bane No. 128
242 854 230 704 95,00 196 098 85 34 606 15 36 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
31 ACC05/31
Roma Communities Air Emission
Reduciton (RCAER)
University of Prešov in Prešov 488 020 466 996 95,69 396 947 85 70 049 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
č.
Application
Code
Project Title Applicant Name Total Eligible
Expenditure
(in EUR)1
Project Grant
(in EUR)1
Grant Rate
(in %)1
Project Grant
from NFM
 (in EUR)1
Grant Rate
from NFM
 (in %)1
Contribution
from State
Budget
 (in  EUR)1
Grant Rate from
State
Budget
 (in  %)1
Planned
Implementation
Period
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
Date of
Decision of the
Programme
Operator
The results of the Open Call for Proposals No. 3 (code ACC05)
32 ACC05/32
Cities in emergency - urban climate
actions is our local lifeline (U-CALL)
Carpathian Development
Institute
298 128 268 300 89,99 228 055 85 40 245 15 24 months
listed on the
Reserve List
26.10.2021
33 ACC05/33
Raising Climate Literacy through
Education and Action (ClimatEduAction)
University of Veterinary Medicine
and Pharmacy in Košice
221 350 210 283 95,00 178 741 85 31 542 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
34 ACC05/34
Rhizome - Action for Climate
Empowerment in Slovakia
SUSTO - Sustainability Tools Ltd. 549 738 494 765 90,00 420 550 85 74 215 15 24 months not approved 26.10.2021
35 ACC05/35
TEXTIL.STUDIO Climate change
awareness through multidisciplinary
education and creation - Climate change
in ON US
Nitka, civic association 452 888 407 619 90,00 346 476 85 61 143 15 12 months not approved 26.10.2021
36 ACC05/36
Limiting impact of climate change in the
urban area of Bratislava  - Game-based
learning “Climate Heroes”
Civic Association Zeler 0 0  - 0  - 0  -  - not approved 26.10.2021
1The data provided in case of approved Project Applications are based on the amount of the Project Grant in the Decision on approval of the Project Application; in case of Project Applications listed on the Reserve List and not approved Project Application data are
based on the Project Applications. In case of Project Applications listed on the Reserve List the amount could be changed in case of prospective approval.